
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1894
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2001
COMPLETION OF MANMAD-DHULE RAIL LINE
MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of Manmad-Dhule-Nardana rail line;

(b) the funds provided therefor during the current financial year;

(c) the extent of work completed as on October 31,2001; and

(d) the time by which the remaining work is likely to be completed ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI O.
RAJAGOPAL)

(a): survey for construction of new line from Manmad-Malegaon-Dhule and Dhule-Nardana-Shirpur has been conducted. In view of the unremunerative nature of the project and constraint of resources, the proposal could not be considered.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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